

PAKISTAN
WATER AND POWER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Phone No. 9260307 Fax No. 022-9260156 Email. ms.wh.hyd@wapdahealthcare.gov.pk wapdahospitalhyderabad@ yahoo.com

Office of the Medical Superintendent Wapda Hospital Hussainabd Hyderabad

INVITATION TO BIDS FOR SUPPLY OF DIET

1. WAPDA, Hospital Hyderabad is a 50-bedded Hospital invites sealed bids from

the experienced catering contactors etc. registered with Income Tax and Sales

Tax Department and who are on Active Tax Payers List of the Federal Board of

Revenue for supply of Diet, for Indoor Patients in Wapda Hospital Hyderabad.

2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at

Admn Section Wapda Hospital Hyderabad. Which shall be issued upto

18/02/2025 till 11.00am. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 500/- as per rule

23(5) of Public Procurement Rules-2004.

3. Bidding shall be conducted through **Single Stage One Envelop** bidding

procedure of PPRA Rule-2004.

4. Bid security amounting to Rs. 60,000/- in the shape of CDR/Pay Order/Demand

Draft should be attached with bid.

5. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents

must reach at Admn Section Wapda Hospital Hyderabad on or before

18/02/2025 at 11.00am. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11.30am. This

advertisement is also available on PPRA Website at www.ppra.org.pk and

WAPDA website www.wapda.gov.pk.

(DR. M.RAMZAN QURESHI)

MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

WAPDA HOSPITAL HYDERABAD

Ph# 022-9260307

Email: ms.wh.hyd@wapdahealthcare.gov.pk.

wapdahospitalhyderabad@yahoo.com

PRD(L)/WAPDA/317(2024-25)